
Real Estate

Top 10 Jobs in Real Estate

Areas of Excellence
Residential Real Estate

Commercial Real Estate
Property Management 
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Annual 
Demand

Job Title
Average
Wages

Real Estate Sales Agent

Maintenance and Repair

Property Manager

Office Support

Rental Agent

Real Estate Broker

Sanitation/Cleaner

Administrative Assistant

Bookkeeper

Operations Manager

$48,000

$44,100

$73,900

$36,400

$32,300

$85,500

$26,100

$38,500

$46,100

  $107,400

240

  189  

175

  72

  69

  69

  42

  40

  31

  28
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