# **Real Estate**

### **Areas of Excellence**

Residential Real Estate Commercial Real Estate Property Management



## **Top 10 Jobs in Real Estate**

Job Title	Average Wages	Annual Demand
Real Estate Sales Agent	\$48,000	240
Maintenance and Repair	\$44,100	189
Property Manager	\$73,900	175
Office Support	\$36,400	72
Rental Agent	\$32,300	69
Real Estate Broker	\$85,500	69
Sanitation/Cleaner	\$26,100	42
Administrative Assistant	\$38,500	40
Bookkeeper	\$46,100	31
Operations Manager  Data Source: JobsEQ 2023	\$107,400	28

Realtors have to be flexible and willing to adjust to market demands?

### Linda Lindenmoyer

Broker/VP of Relocation Services at Berkshire Hathaway
Home Services Florida Network Realty









#### JAXUSA TALENT DEVELOPMENT

Anna Lebesch, Senior Vice President (904) 366-6651 or alebesch@jaxusa.org Julie Hindall, Senior Director (904) 366-6637 or jhindall@jaxusa.org Earn Up is powered by JAXUSA Partnership, the private, nonprofit division of JAX Chamber that is Jacksonville's regional economic development initiative overseeing the efforts of the seven counties of Northeast Florida. Earn Up also works closely with CareerSource Northeast Florida to ensure that employers have the best assistance or any pertinent workforce needs.

